MELa:

NORTH CENTRAL SERVICE

PRE-THANKSGIVING SERVICE CHANGES
WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 22

On WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 22 outbound trains will operate on a modified schedule.
An extra train will depart Union Station at 2:00 PM making all stops to Antioch.

Train No. 117 (6:00 PM) will not operate.

101 103 105 NCX1 107 109 111 113 115 119 121
a.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.

CHICAGO 7:10 9:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:25 4:58 5:01 5:31 7:00 8:30
Western Ave 7:18 l 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:35 x5:10 v

River Grove v 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:46 x5:22 l 7:20 l
Franklin Pk 7:34 9:23 1:24 2:24 3:24 4:50 5:54 7:24 8:53
Schiller Park 7:37 9:26 1:27 2:27 3:27 4:53 5:57 7:27 8:56
Rosemont 7:40 9:29 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:56 6:00 7:30 8:59
O'Hare Transfer 7:43 9:32 1:32 2:32 3:32 4:59 5:25 5:31 6:03 7:32 9:02
Prospect Hts 7:55 9:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 5:11 v 5:44 6:14 7:42 9:12
Wheeling 8:00 9:47 1:47 2:47 3:47 5:16 5:41 v 6:19 7:47 9:17
Buffalo Grove 8:04 9:51 1:51 2:51 3:51 5:20 v 5:52 6:23 7:51 9:21
Prairie View 8:08 9:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 5:24 5:48 v 6:27 7:55 9:25
Vernon Hills 8:11 9:58 1:58 2:58 3:58 5:27 v 5:58 6:30 7:58 9:28
Mundelein 8:17 10:04 2:04 3:04 4:04 5:33 5:56 v 6:36 8:04 9:34
Prairie Crossing 8:23 10:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:40 v 6:09 6:42 8:10 9:40
Grayslake 8:29 10:16 2:16 3:16 4:16 5:49 6:06 v 6:49 8:16 9:46
Round Lake Beach 8:34 10:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:53 v 6:17 6:53 8:20 9:50
Lake Villa 8:38 10:24 2:24 3:24 4:24 5:56 6:14 v 6:57 8:24 9:54
ANTIOCH 8:48 10:34 2:35 3:40 4:35 6:05 6:27 7:07 8:34 10:04

x - Train stops at island (inbound) platform.

Inbound trains will operate on the reqular schedule.

Please note that North Central Service trains will not operate on Thanksgiving (November 23).
Please check metrarail.com or the Ventra App for service updates.

11/10/2017



